Neilson Research Corporation
@0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

‘ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
@ CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com
March 23, 2021

John Harding
Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524
TEL: (541) 830-1240

FAX (541) 830-6375
RE: Lower Table Rock Elementary Order No.: 21030684
Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 35 sample(s) on 3/11/2021 for the analyses presented in
the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation

/ e >\,4/’77\/U£L7_ M perm—
Tamra Schmedemann
Senior Project Manager

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation Case N arrative

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 21030684
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 3/23/2021

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9
Project:  Lower Table Rock Elementary

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below
or qualified with data flags on the reports.

Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-01 Client Sample ID:  LOS
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 5:40:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  LOS
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 523 * 1.03 ppb 10 3/15/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-02 Client Sample ID:  RMF
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 5:46:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:. RMF
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.48 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-03 Client Sample ID:  RM 2S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 5:49:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 2S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.20 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-04 Client Sample ID: RM 2F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 5:49:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: RM 2F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.03 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-05 Client Sample ID:  RM 3S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 5:52:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 3S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 21.2 * 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-06 Client Sample ID: RM 3F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 5:52:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 3F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 23.3 * 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684

PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM

Lab ID: 21030684-07 Client Sample ID: RM 4S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 5:55:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 4S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 36.4 * 0.100 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-08 Client Sample ID:  RM 4F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 5:55:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 4F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 9.53 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-09 Client Sample ID:  RM 5S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:00:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 5S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.51 0.100 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684

PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM

Lab ID: 21030684-10 Client Sample ID:  RM 9S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:02:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 9S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.564 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-11 Client Sample ID:  RM 9F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:02:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 9F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.10 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-12 Client Sample ID:  RM 10S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:07:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 10S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.236 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-13 Client Sample ID: RM 13S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:10:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 13S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.9 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-14 Client Sample ID: RM 13F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:10:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 13F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.5 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-15 Client Sample ID:  RM 14S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:10:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 14S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.48 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-16 Client Sample ID: RM 14F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:10:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 14F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.46 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-17 Client Sample ID:  RM 16F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:20:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:.  RM 16F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.19 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-18 Client Sample ID:  RM 17S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:22:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 17S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.898 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-19 Client Sample ID: RM 17F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:22:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: RM 17F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.915 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-20 Client Sample ID:  RM 18S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:25:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:.  RM 18S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.77 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-21 Client Sample ID: RM 18F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:25:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 18F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.36 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-22 Client Sample ID: RM 19S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:26:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 19S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.66 0.103 ppb 1 3/12/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-23 Client Sample ID:  RM 20S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:27:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 20S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 71.1 * 0.100 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-24 Client Sample ID:  RM 20F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:27:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 20F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.6 0.100 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits

Page 10 of 23




@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-25 Client Sample ID: RM 21S
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:30:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 21S
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.85 0.103 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-26 Client Sample ID:  RM 21F
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:30:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  RM 21F
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 7.56 0.103 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-27 Client Sample ID: 2 GRR S2
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:38:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: 2 GRR S2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.95 0.103 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-28 Client Sample ID: KKB
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:39:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  KKB
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-29 Client Sample ID:  KKG
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:40:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  KKG
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.232 0.103 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-30 Client Sample ID:  WRR RRS
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:45:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  WRR RRS
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 29.0 * 0.100 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical Report

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021
Eagle Point School District #9 Lab Order: 21030684
PO Box 548 Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Eagle Point , OR 97524 Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 21030684-31 Client Sample ID:  HRS
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 6:49:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  HRS
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 14.3 0.103 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-32 Client Sample ID:  IAS
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 7:09:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  IAS
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.675 0.103 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-33 Client Sample ID:  TSS
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 7:15:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  TSS
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 31.4 * 0.103 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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@0 NEILSON

CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

215 5 Grape &t Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 21030684

Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: ~ 3/23/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 21030684
Received Date: 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM
Reported Date: 3/23/2021 2:47:44 PM

Lab ID: 21030684-34

Collection Date:

3/11/2021 7:00:00 AM

Client Sample ID:  DFS
Collected By:

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DFS
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 38.4 * 0.100 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
Lab ID: 21030684-35 Client Sample ID:  DFT
Collection Date:  3/11/2021 7:00:00 AM Collected By:
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DFT
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead EiL.S) * 0.100 ppb 1 3/13/2021 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
2
Original

Results are out of the EPA limits
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245 S Grape St
Medfi R 97501
edford, OR 9750 WO#: 21030684

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION 23-Mar-21

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation QC S U M MARY R E PO RT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Lower Table Rock Elementary TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: MB-11319 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 11319 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/12/2021 SeqNo: 298002
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103
Sample ID: LCS-11319 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 11319 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/12/2021 SeqNo: 298003
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 98.7 0.104 100 0 98.7 85 115
Sample ID: 21030684-22AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
Client ID: RM 19S Batch ID: 11319 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/12/2021 SegNo: 298026
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 97.4 0.104 100 2.66 94.7 70 130
Sample ID: 21030684-22AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
ClientID:  RM 19S Batch ID: 11319 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SeqgNo: 298027
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 97.8 0.104 100 2.66 95.1 70 130 97.4 0.416 20
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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245 S Grape St
Medfi R 97501
edford, OR 9750 WO#: 21030684

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION 23-Mar-21

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation QC S U M MARY R E PO RT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Lower Table Rock Elementary TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: MB-11320 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 11320 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SeqNo: 298030
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103
Sample ID: LCS-11320 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 11320 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SegNo: 298031
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 99.1 0.104 100 0 99.1 85 115
Sample ID: 21030684-33AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
ClientID: TSS Batch ID: 11320 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SegNo: 298040
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 125 0.104 100 314 93.7 70 130
Sample ID: 21030684-33AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
ClientID: TSS Batch ID: 11320 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SeqgNo: 298041
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 127 0.104 100 31.4 96.0 70 130 125 1.84 20
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation QC S U M MARY R E PO RT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Lower Table Rock Elementary TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: MB-11322 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 11322 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SeqNo: 298046
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.100
Sample ID: LCS-11322 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 11322 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SeqNo: 298047
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 101 0.100 100 0 101 85 115
Sample ID: 21030690-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 11322 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SegNo: 298058
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 95.3 0.100 100 0.855 94.4 70 130
Sample ID: 21030690-01AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ppb Prep Date: 3/12/2021 RunNo: 19854
Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 11322 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 3/13/2021 SeqgNo: 298059
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 95.6 0.100 100 0.855 94.7 70 130 95.3 0.330 20
Quialifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E  Value above quantitation range
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Origina|
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Neilson Research Corporation

0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St

= Medford, OR 97501 Sgample Log-In Check List
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 21030684 RcptNo: 1
Logged by: Ty Bryde 3/11/2021 9:24:00 AM %ﬁ
(s £r -
Completed By: Krizzle Calip 3/11/2021 6:23:30 PM A )Ql/m;’(afff
/R
Reviewed By:  Naomi Orr 3/23/2021 1:58:37 PM Ll

Chain of Custody

1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [ Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ ] No [] NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No []
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [ No [] Not Present
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [ NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [J NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No []
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No [] NA [
HNO3 pH<2
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [ No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No [
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No [
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No []
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No [
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [J NA

Person Notified: Date |

Via: [ ] eMail [ ] Phone [ ] Fax [ ]InPerson

By Whom:

I
I
Regarding: |
Client Instructions: |

18. Additional remarks:

The sample submitted was tan (samples 07, 23, and 34)/beige (sample 30) and grey (sample 09) in color. The sample contained
visible sediments (samples 01, 05, 06, 07, 09, 23, 31 and 33).

Cooler Information

Cooler No \ Temp °C ] Condition ]Seal Intact\ Seal No \ Seal Date ’ Signed By
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®@ REsEAarRcH | |
)

@ CORPORATION |

Env rronmenta! Testmg Labaratory

5 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A Section B

Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Page ) of A

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Companyéﬁ_aL 2,45 D¥*3 lL.' Kf) Project Name: /s, 1o + (ko Kok Clo . |Attention: £X_ standard 10-14 Days
Address: ,,252 ey /'A(Lﬁ(a (’r - ‘7" Project Number: Company Name: _____5Business Days (50% surcharge)
) W3 (_(_\[/.(_4 (j&{_ 6«‘7 <O Report To: Address: ___ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: { [ (-d, b¢ @ (/J[I(—L.O/H'/ k/2.cr. c45[Copy To: ___ 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone S/ £2 = _3 7¢- Fa Fax: P.O. # Other
Collected By (Print): ]Authorized ____Yes___ No
Collected By (Sign): Analysis Requested
Email Report(><_Yes ___ No |Mail Report __Yes ___No
Fax Report ___ Yes __ No g
]
A = ‘-?:;—
nga::::: lflformation § k\;’ N(T:li z:g:lf;der #z-l O %QA(
Les 2-1-21 | 5:4D | | |y )
= 5iHL || )
RM2S 5:47 1|} o
2. F ST |1 e
KN 3S 552 | |
RM32E HE5Z] | W
‘pam Hs ESE Tl o
Rmy F 555 | oY
Rms S o i ] ] o
KRmagsS ‘ o2 | ]! 10

*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F Section G

Relinquish/Receive . Sign / P . Print . Date Time Lab Use Only

Relinquished By: . )7 AR e ‘/eqfe"y\ [——O\V‘\r\ J}_IT F/{-2)] 9 24,[ Temp: 5 aak

Received By: = £ 4°C +/-2°C: Yes_ . No ]U {5

Relinquished By:

No[\/ﬂ

Received on Ice: Yes

Received By: Number of Bottles Received: _"_:_
Relinquished By: / . pH Checked: N .,
Received By Laboratory: /f‘__ X ‘T\'\,, ¥, ,-Y N Sl {zoT\ ALM COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___ No_Z NA
v ‘ e ' Field Blank Included: ___ Yes _X.No
[Received Via __UPS __FedEX ___ Other _/Hand
|Payment: _frg_lnvoi' —_ Cash __ VISA,M/IC ___ Check# Amount __/
R
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@ NEILSON ]
,i Researcu l\ A Chain of Custody Record Page T oty

hCORPQE{i_ TION||, This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 South Grape Stureet * Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information . Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Companyf. C{,L 2,45 D3 ({J RE) [Project Name: L, po Tt Fose k €l .. |Attention: £X_ Standard 10-14 Days
Address: fy)m /;4(“9(_? ( e ‘7" Project Number: Company Name: _____5Business Days (50% surcharge)
)T (__(._\L(A (jx(’\_ @707 Report To: Address: ____ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: {.{q CC.P/ \Nﬂ | CD(K‘ qt_p,r{— /2. cr. e45|Copy To: _24-48 hours (100% surcharge)
F’l1on95<“ -3 (\ (jj T Féx: P.O.# Other
Collected By (Print): Authorized __ Yes __ No
Collected By (Sign): Analysis Requested
Email Repor(><_Yes ___ No [Mail Report ___Yes ___No
FaxReport __ Yes __ No g
Bi}
. J -
g:ﬁ::ﬁ: IElformation § tf’ N(I::t:) x:::;ir;der #lt C)‘%C:UQ/}’
Sample ID Comp/Grab [Matrix* Coli::::ed Co-l;]i:::ed E \? Remarks/Field Data N:tgj::m:;#
LYV = S-l2)| &2z | S
AMICS i 6O <R i o
RM LS D [/ Y[z R
NENS G |1 W,
R4S AN e
[AFYNDAE L0 Ay
ANIAS czol||]|] Y
R 1S VA¥S]k 1§
M (F 2SI 9
BM RS &z | 20
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - \Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Re!inqmshIRec;we Print " ; Date Time 4 Lab Use Only
a&//m,{ Zed T [ Ao LonbaF B2 527 | [fow f
Received By: - . 4°C+-2°C: ____Yes & No
Relinquished By: Receivedon Ice: ____ Yes _s¢ No
Received By: Number ofBotftleé Fi‘é‘éé‘s’\?éa ‘7&/\ Re—
Relinquished By: 7 pH Checked: f\) [ B
Received By Laboratory: I/ /\\_‘ ',—“_ﬁ Qr‘_f// 2 E‘/{ ] /';_[;P.( (’-\ 2,‘4 COC Seals Intact: _Yes __No .. NA
ol " ‘ a - Field Blank Included: ___ Yes = No
IRecelved Via ___ UPS ___ FedEX ___ Other fg
|Payment ;ﬁvmce‘ﬁ_ Cash ___ VISA,M/C ___ Check # Amount *

Page 20 of 23




G

INEILSON

@ RESEARCH
& Corroririon], |

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501

(541) 770-5678 [ax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B

Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Section D

Page T of ‘4

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company{cjaL &2 d"'-f) D:k:‘c] (LJ Rf)

Project Name:z‘_-:(’,_,gp_(_f;b(,b ﬂ}r\k CZQ £ |Altention:

X standard 10-

Address: 250 3~ p Ao ols Conrt

Project Number:

Company Name:

14 Days

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

VD) [\;@ (;{, s (:,;g{_ 7 g CL) Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: { {5 C‘C%rvq‘; 1@@»!1(4}‘»‘[‘ k/’g o c45|Copy To: __ 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phonef{ - &3 =t (c, 27 Fax: P.O.# ____ Other
Collected By (Print): Authorized _ Yes __ No
Collected By (Sign): Analysis Requested
Email Report(>¢_ Yes ___ No |Mail Report ___ Yes ___ No
Fax Report ___ Yes __ No g

£
7 c | *— r =
g:::;: lflformation g } N(Ti x:}:ﬁder #i ‘ O %U&-(?(ZA(
n Sample ID ComplGrab |Matrix* Coli;:::‘zed CoTIli;r::‘t!ed g \7 Remarks/Field Data N(RLEb?J::r;)E:::)#
NN Z=— > 2|25 | 2
KM 95 \ LoZ6 || T
RMN 205 Lz | 7.8
RmM ZDF Al i
Rl 244S £Z0] | 2
R\ 2 E £330 1 7L
2L RRS2Z. 6 32 | | by
KK B (27 | 73
KK G IATZZINER 2
WRR RRS F 1e44111) S
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewater W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive ﬂ _~, Sigm Print 5 - Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished By.( Y7 ' Sheven Lon e A | 31-2 )70 Tomp: Al
Received By: > ' 4°C +/- 2°C: _Yes No
Relinquished By: Received on lce: ____ Yes Z__ No
Received By: Number of Bottles Received: 3 <
Relinquished By: pH Checked: A/ |
Received By Laboratory: A/ /’) \T’l ;R LD A/ f 7iT | 2 ‘?l” COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___No _\J NA
= Jo= B Bl LR Field Blank Included: ___ Yes X_No
IReceived Via ___ UPS __ FedEX __ Ofher ___ ﬁarﬂ
IPayment: ___Ingoiee”__ Cash __VISA, M/C __ Check # Amount
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Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501

(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

wll

Section B
Required Project Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section C
Invoice Information

Page 7' of A4

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Companyt,_ mL 2.5, D*’*tr 4

(LJ RE)

Project Name:[..‘:{,'._{g(ﬁ/n(% }(\)g k ( f@ ne

Attention:

Address: f"gg_)() /14(113{.; ( LAY T

Project Number:

Company Name:

(&), f\;@ ‘L&

. 27503

Report To:

Address:

Emall F-(QC‘CL\;-G \C(ﬂquﬁ{_ K2 .cr etd

Copy To:

PhoneS{; - K3 (=t (03 s Fax:

P.O.#

Q’L Standard 10-14 Days
5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
__ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
__ 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Other

Collected By (Print):

Collected By (Sign):

Analysis Requested

Authaorized Yes No

Email Report(><_Yes ___ No [Mail Report __Yes ___No
FaxReport __ Yes __ No g
.
- = 6 -~ 2 i
222;2 IElformation § t‘ N(Tact:: x: gkncl;gder i Z { D?DU U?@‘%V
Sample ID Comp/Grab [Matrix* Co?[:zed Co.ll-li;‘::ied § \')? Remarks/Field Data N:T_:‘;ﬁ::g:‘::]#
HRS AP aEN)STIIR 3
LA 2229 134/24]1 |1 Vs
i 705 13-Pzf| ]! 5.
DES ZieS | FNh-2l ] ] 3
BT 705\ 3-iA (] il
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
RelinquishIReceiv@ ~ Signg A Pring Date Time Lab Use Only
Relnauished B Rl e Toamde [ ST ZF | [ B
Received By: 4°C+/-2°C: ____Yes __x No
Relinquished By: Receivedonlce: ____ Yes _x~ No
Received By: , Number of Botlles Received: 3
Relinquished By: / pH Checked: N I
Received By Laboratory: - /\‘/ il f;r_',']q IS Pl 47 X 2ifoq COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes ___Nox NA
i % Field Blank Included: __ Yes\_ No
]Received Via ___ UPS __ FedEX ___ Other ___IH/ap{f)
[Payment: Cash __ VISA, MIC ___ Check # Amount ="
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0 NE“..SON Neilson Researczrzw():Zr(;;cr):;teiosnt Data FlagS

Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 21030684
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION G4 Website: wvflw.n)rclabs.com Date: 3/23/2021

B Analyte detected in the associated method blank.

BA  BOD Alternative Calculation: The initial results performed by Standard Methods did not fall within parameters of the
Standard Methods calculation. An alternate approved calculation was performed using the HACH method and the value
reported is an estimated concentration.

C Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria. See Case Narrative.

Cl  Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria for temperature.

CF  Results confirmed by re-analysis.

CU  Cleanup performed as specified by method.

D1  The diesel elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

D2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than diesel.

D3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than diesel.

D4  Detected hydrocarbons do not have pattern and range consistent with typical petroleum products and may be due to
biogenic interference.

D5  Detected hydrocarbons in the diesel range appear to be weathered diesel.

E Estimated value.

ER  Elevated reporting limit due to matrix. Report limits (MDLs, MRLs & PQLSs) are adjusted based on variations in sample
preparation amounts, analytical dilutions, and percent solids, where applicable.

FC  Fecal Coliforms: Sample(s) received past 40 CFR Part 136 specified holding time. Results reported as estimated values.

G1  The gasoline elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

G2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

G3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

G4  Detected hydrocarbons in the gasoline range appear to be weathered gasoline.

HP  Sample re-analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

HR  Sample received outside of method specified holding time.

HS  Sample analyzed for volatile organics contained headspace.

HT[ At the client’s request, the sample was analyzed outside of method specified holding time.

H Analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

J Analyte detected below the Minimum Reporting Limit (MRL) and above the Method Detection Limit (MDL). The J flag
result is an estimated value and the user should be aware that this data is of limited reliability.

L Dissolved metals were not filtered within 15 minutes of collection per 40 CFR Part 136.

MI  Surrogate, Duplicate Sample (DUP) or Matrix Spikes recoveries are out of control limits due to matrix interference. Sample
results may be biased.

N See Case Narrative on page 2 of report.

NLR No Legionella Recovered.

PLR Presence of Legionella Recovered.

Q Initial calibration verification (ICV), continuing calibration verification (CCV) or laboratory control sample (LCS) exceeded
high recovery limits, but associated samples are non-detect and the sample results are not affected. Data meets
EPA/NELAP requirements.

R Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits.

R1  Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits. However, analyses are not controlled on RPD
values for sample concentrations that are less than the reporting limit.

R3  The relative percent difference (RPD) and/or percent recovery for the duplicate (DUP) or matrix spike (MS)/matrix spike
duplicate (MSD) cannot be accurately calculated due to the concentration of analyte already present in the sample.

R4 Duplicate analysis failed due to result being at or near the method reporting limit.

S Surrogate and/or matrix spike recovery is outside of the accepted recovery limits. Sample results may be biased.

S1  Surrogate or matrix spike recovery is outside of control limits due to dilution necessary for analysis.

SC  Sub-contracted to another laboratory for analysis.

SP  Sample(s) were not collected per EPA Method 5035A protocols. The results are considered minimum values.

# Value exceeds regulatory level for TCLP contaminant.

X1  The motor oil elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

X2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

X3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level or is outside the acceptable range.
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